## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3504714

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/01/2003     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| MINOLTA CO., LTD. | 10/01/2003     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1-6-1 MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU, |
| City:           | TOKYO                         |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                         |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6115166 |
| Patent Number: | 6060826 |
| Patent Number: | 6180217 |
| Patent Number: | 6192207 |
| Patent Number: | 6201944 |
| Patent Number: | 5978615 |
| Patent Number: | 6029023 |
| Patent Number: | 6130378 |
| Patent Number: | 6232697 |
| Patent Number: | 6236827 |
| Patent Number: | 6909868 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS AND MERCANTI Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET,

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KON-2693 (GC)     |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DONALD C. LUCAS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Donald C. Lucas/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/28/2015        |

#### **Total Attachments: 32**

source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page1.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page2.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page3.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page4.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page5.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page6.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page7.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page8.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page9.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page10.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page11.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page12.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page13.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page14.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page15.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page16.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page17.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page18.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page19.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page20.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page21.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page22.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page23.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page24.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page25.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page26.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page27.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page28.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page29.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page30.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page31.tif source=Minolta Co to Konica Holdings Merger Doc#page32.tif

## 履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番1号 コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-084367

| 商号                   | コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社   |
|----------------------|---|
| 本 店                  | 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番1号   |
| 公告をする方法              | 東京都に於て発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する   |
| 会社成立の年月日             | 昭和11年12月22日   |
| 目"的                  | 1 以下の事業を営む会社及びこれに相当する事業を営む外国会社の株式または出資持分を保有することによる当該会社の事業活動の支配及び管理 イ・事務用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 ロ・写真機械及び附属品並びにその他の光学機械器具、レンズ及び理化学機械器具の製造及び販売 ハ・写真感光材料一般の製造及び販売 ホ・医薬品及び医薬部外品並びに医療用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 ホ・医薬品及び医薬部外品並びに医療用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 ト・電気、電子、磁気及び通信機械器具並びに材料の製造及び販売 ト・精密機械及び工具類の製造及び販売 リ・上記イ・及びロ・、並びにニ・からデーまでに関連するデハイス、が品等の製造及び販売 タ・上記イ・からり・までに関連するソフトウェアの開発及び販売・ ヌ・上記イ・からり・までに関連するソフトウェアの開発及び販売・ 東処理・提供サービス業 ル・工業薬品の製造及び販売 ラ・合成化学製品の製造及び販売 フ・画像入出力技術、情報処理技術等に関連する技術の開発事業 カ・印刷業、製版業 |
|                      | ヨ、上記ロ、に関連する建設工事の諸負<br>タ、上記イ、からり、まで、並びにル、及びヲ、に記載の製品の輸出入<br>レ、上記イ、からタ、までに附帯または関連する一切の事業<br>2 不動産の賃貸<br>3 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務   |
| 一単元の株式の数             | 500铢  |
| 発行する株式の総<br>数        | 1 2 億株  |
| 発行済株式の総数<br>並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数<br>5億3166万4337株  |
| 資本の額                 | 金375億1934万3528円   |

整理番号 ウ065516

下線のあるものは抹消客項であることを示す。 1/17

-Partie

| 名義審換代理人の氏名及び住所並びに営業所 | 東京都千代田区<br>ユーエフジェイ<br>東京都千代田区<br>ユーエフジェイ | 信託銀行株式<br>丸の内一丁目 | <u>会社</u><br>4番3号 | 券代行部     |              |            |                |                        |
|----------------------|--|------------------|-------------------|----------|--------------|------------|----------------|------------------------|
|                      | 東京都千代田区<br>三菱UFJ信託<br>東京都千代田区<br>三菱UFJ信託 | 銀行株式会社<br>丸の内一丁目 | 4番5号<br>証券代       |          | 平成 1         | 7年1        | 0月             | 3 日登記                  |
| 役員に関する事項             | 取締役                                      | 植松富              | 司                 |          | 平成1          | 5年         | 6月2            | 5日重任                   |
|                      | 取締役                                      | 植松富              | 司                 |          | 平成 1         |            |                | 5 日童任<br>8 日章記         |
|                      | 取締役                                      | 植松富              | [ ii]             |          | 平成!          | 7年         |                | 4日重任<br>7日登記           |
|                      | 取締役                                      | 岩居文              | 雄                 |          |              |            |                | 2.5日重任                 |
| , me tropical        | 取締役                                      | 岩居文              | 雄                 |          | 平成 1<br>平成 1 |            | - <del> </del> | 25日重任<br>45日重任<br>8日登記 |
|                      | 取締役                                      | 岩 居 文            | <b>、雄</b>         |          | 平成 1         | 7年<br>     | 6月             | 2 4 日重任                |
|                      | 取締役                                      | 小板板              | 新 洸 夫             | -        | 平成 1         | <br>5年<br> | 6月:            | 2 5 日重任                |
|                      | 取締役                                      | 小板桶              | <b>5</b>          | <u> </u> |              |            |                | 2 5 日重任                |
|                      | 取締役                                      | 小板板              | 爲 洸 夫             | ţ        |              |            |                | 2 4 日重日                |
|                      |  |                  |                   |          | 平成           | 17年        | 7月             | 7日登記                   |

整理番号 ウ065516 \* 下線のあるものは抹消率

| (社外取締役)<br>Q締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>収締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>取締役 |   | 哲   | 也   |   | 平成1平成1平成1平成1  | 6年 5年 6年 6年  | 6 A   | 月 2 月 2 月 7  | 5 E   | 重任  |
|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|--|---|---|
| (社外取締役)<br>Q締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>収締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>取締役 | 片 田   | 哲   | 也   |   | 平成 1  | 5年 6年 6年   | 6   | 月 2 月 2 月 7  | 5 E   | 重任  |
| (社外取締役)<br>Q締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>収締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>取締役 | 片 田   | 哲   | 也   | -   | 平成 [  | 6年   | 6 7   | 月 2  | 5 E   | 3重任   |
| 以締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>収締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>取締役            | 片田  |   |   |   | 平成 1  | 6年   | 77  | 月  |   |   |
| (社外取締役)<br>収締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>取締役                   | 片田  |   |   |   | 平成 1  | 6年   | 77  | 月  |   |   |
| 取締役<br>(社外取締役)<br>取締役                              |   | ] 哲   | 也   | <u> </u> _  |   |  | 25,000  | ACRES S  | 8 T   | 3登記   |
| (社外取締役)<br>取締役                                     |   | ] 哲   | 也   |   | SIZEÇ I   | 77 Fr  | 9.44  | greater  |   |   |
| 取締役  | 藤林  |   |   |   | -1-1420   | 1 年  | <u>√6</u>   | 月 2<br>二 二   | 4   | 3重任   |
| ,  | 藤林  |   |   |   | 平成  | 7年   | 7   | 月點   | 7   | · 登記  |
|  |   | 1 宏   | **  | : dad j   | <b>平成</b>   | 5.4  | 6   | 月2   | 15  | 重性  |
| (社外取締役)  |   |   | :   |   |   |  |   |  |   |   |
|  |   |   |   |   | 平成  | 164  | 6   | A P  | 5   |   |
|  |   |   |   | , 11.8) , 11.85. J  | 平成  | 64   |   | Ħ  | 18  | 日包記   |
| 取締役  | 藤原  | 京 菊   | 男   |   | 平成  | 15年  | ÷ 6   | 肾.   | 15  | 日就  |
| (社外取締役)  |   |   |   |   |   |  | ŧ.  |  |   | Y 2 1 11  |
| 取締役  | 藤」  | 京 菊   | 男   |   | 平成  | 16年  | E ij6   | 月  | 2 5   | 日重任   |
| (社外取締役)  |   |   |   |   | 平成  | 16£  | F '   | 7月   | . 8   | 日登記   |
| 取締役  | 藤   | 原菊  | 男   |   | 平成  | ] 7 £  | Ę. (  | 3月   | 2 4   | 日重  |
| (社外取締役)  |   |   |   |   | 平成  | 171  | 7   | 7月   | 7   | 日登  |
| 取締役  | <u>井</u>  | 上礼  |   |   | 平成  | , 1 5 4  | F   | 6月   | 2 5   | 日就  |
| (社外取締役)  |   |   |   |   |   |  |   |  |   | · versonseemen  |
| 取締役  | 井   | 上礼  | 7   |   | 平成  | 1 6  | 年   | 6月   | 2 9   | 日重  |
|  |   |   |   |   | 平成  | 816  | 年   | 7月   | {   | } 日登  |
| (  |   | 上 礼   | Ż   |   | 邓和  | ž 1 7  | 年   | 6月   | 2   | 日重  |
| (社外取締役)  |   |   |   |   | 平点  | ž 1 7  | 年   | 7月   |   | 7 日発  |
| ]  | 取締役 (社外取締役) 取締役 (社外取締役) 取締役 (社外取締役) 取締役 (社外取締役) 取締役 (社外取締役) 取締役 (社外取締役) | 取締役 藤 (社外取締役) 藤 (社外取締役) 藤 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 | 取締役 藤 原 菊 (社外取締役) 取締役 藤 原 菊 (社外取締役) 取締役 藤 原 菊 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 上 礼 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 上 礼 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 上 礼 | 取締役 藤 原 菊 男 (社外取締役) 取締役 藤 原 菊 男 (社外取締役) 取締役 藤 原 菊 男 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 上 礼 之 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 上 礼 之 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 上 礼 之 | 取締役 藤 原 菊 男 (社外取締役) 取締役 藤 原 菊 男 (社外取締役) 取締役 藤 原 菊 男 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 上 礼 之 (社外取締役) 取締役 井 上 礼 之 (社外取締役) | 取締役     藤原菊男       (社外取締役)       取締役     藤原菊男       (社外取締役)       取締役     藤原菊男       (社外取締役)     平成平成平成平成平成平成(社外取締役)       取締役     井上礼之       (社外取締役)     取締役       取締役     井上礼之       (社外取締役)     平成       取締役     井上礼之       (社外取締役)     平成       取締役     井上礼之       (社外取締役)     平成       取締役     井上礼之       平成       平成 | 取締役       藤原菊男       平成15年         (社外取締役)       平成16年         取締役       藤原菊男       平成16年         (社外取締役)       平成17年         (社外取締役)       平成17年         取締役       井上礼之       平成15年         (社外取締役)       平成15年         取締役       井上礼之       平成15年         (社外取締役)       平成16         取締役       井上礼之       平成16         取締役       井上礼之       平成17年         収締役       井上礼之       平成16         平成17年       平成17年 | <ul> <li>取締役</li> <li>政締役</li> <li>政締役</li> <li>政締役</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>財上礼之</li> <li>(社外取締役)</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>財上礼之</li> <li>(社外取締役)</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>財上礼之</li> <li>(社外取締役)</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>財上礼之</li> <li>(社外取締役)</li> <li>取締役</li> <li>財上礼之</li> <li>平成15年</li> <li>平成15年</li> <li>平成16年</li> <li>平成15年</li> <li>平成16年</li> <li>平成16年</li> <li>平成17年</li> <li>平成16年</li> <li>平成16年</li> </ul> | 取締役     藤原菊男     平成16年6月2       (社外取締役)     平成16年6月6       取締役     藤原菊男     平成16年6月6       (社外取締役)     平成16年7月       取締役     藤原菊男     平成17年6月       (社外取締役)     平成17年7月       取締役     井上礼之     平成15年6月       (社外取締役)     平成16年7月       取締役     井上礼之     平成16年6月       (社外取締役)     平成16年6月       取締役     井上礼之     平成16年6月       (社外取締役)     平成17年6月       取締役     井上礼之     平成17年6月       平成17年6月     平成17年6月 | 取締役     藤原菊男     平成15年6月25       (社外取締役)     平成16年7月8       取締役     藤原菊男     平成16年6月25       (社外取締役)     平成16年7月8       取締役     藤原菊男     平成17年6月24       (社外取締役)     平成17年6月25       取締役     井上礼之     平成15年6月25       (社外取締役)     東成16年7月8       取締役     井上礼之     平成15年6月25       (社外取締役)     東成16年7月8       取締役     井上礼之     平成16年7月8       (社外取締役)     平成17年6月27       取締役     井上礼之     平成17年6月27       (社外取締役)     平成17年6月27 |

晚期來學 內ARFFIA

下線のあるものは抹消寥項であることを示す。

| ( | 取締役           | 太田義勝                                   |   | 平成15年                                  | 8月 5日就任           |
|---|---------------|--|---|--|-------------------|
| · | 取締役           | 太田義勝                                   |   | 平成16年                                  | 6月25日重任           |
|   |               |  |   | 平成16年                                  | 7月 8日登記           |
| • | 取締役           | 太田義勝                                   |   | 平成17年                                  | 6月24日重任           |
|   |               |  |   | 平成17年                                  | 7月 7日登記           |
|   | 取締役           | 東山普彦                                   |   | 平成15年                                  | 8月 5日就任           |
|   | 取締役           | 東山善彦                                   |   | 平成16年                                  | 6月2.5. 口重任        |
|   |               |  |   | 平成16年                                  | 7月18月登記           |
|   | 取締役           | 東山善彦                                   |   | 平成地方年                                  | 6月24日重任<br>7月7日登記 |
|   | 取締役           | 田 暢 紀 雄                                |   | 平成 1 5年                                | 8月/b 日就任          |
|   |               |  |   | Wet 1 6 43                             | 8月25日退任           |
|   |               |  |   |  | 7月 8日登記           |
|   | 取締役           | 本 藤 正 則                                | المستحد المقالة المستحد المراجع المراجع المستحد المراجع | 平成15年                                  | 8月 5日就任           |
|   | 取締役           | 本 藤 正 則                                |   | 平成16年                                  | 6月25日重任           |
|   | HYWHYX        | New John 753                           |   | an mod                                 | 7月 8日登記           |
|   | 取締役           | 本 藤 正 則                                |   |  | 6月24日重任           |
|   | <b>邦</b> 森市代文 | 4 BK III KI                            |   |  | 7月 7日登記           |
|   | 取締役           | 中 山 悠                                  | ·   |  | 6月25日就任           |
|   | (社外取締役)       | _                                      |   | 平成 1 6 年                               | 7月 8日登記           |
|   | 取締役           | 中 山 悠                                  |   | 平成17年                                  | 6月24日重任           |
|   | (社外取締役)       |  |   | 平成17年                                  | 7月 7日登記           |
|   |               | (* *********************************** |   | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |                   |

整理番号 ウ065516

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/17

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 6 番 1 号 コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 8 4 3 6 7

|          | *************************************** | **********************************   |                        |   |                                  |
|----------|---|--|------------------------|---|----------------------------------|
|          | 取締役                                     | 河浦照り   | <u> </u>               | 平成16年 6月25日                                     | 就任                               |
|          |   |  |                        | 平成 16年 7月 8日                                    | 管記                               |
|          | 取締役                                     | 河浦照  | <del>5</del>           | 平成17年 6月24日                                     | 重任                               |
|          |   |  |                        | 平成17年 7月 7日                                     | 51.50                            |
| (        | 取締役                                     | 石 河 2  |                        | 平成16年 6月25日                                     | 就任                               |
| ;        |   |  |                        | 平成 16年 7月 8日                                    | 登記                               |
|          | 取締役                                     | 石河;  | 芸                      | 平成17年 6月24日                                     | 重任                               |
|          |   |  |                        | 平成17年。7月《7日                                     | <br>登記                           |
|          | 指名委員                                    | 井 上 礼 /  | 2                      | 平成15年 6月25日                                     |                                  |
|          |   |  |                        |   |                                  |
|          | 指名委員                                    | 井 上 礼 2  | 之                      | 平成小6年 6月25月                                     | 重任                               |
|          | *************************************** | en-c-enne en reanizar en novembre  |                        | 平成18年 7月 8日                                     | 一门 登記                            |
|          | 指名委員                                    | 并 上 礼 ,  | <u>الله</u><br>كالله ع | 平成17年 6月24日                                     | 重任                               |
|          |   |  |                        | 平成1.7年 7月 7日                                    | 当一<br>登記                         |
|          | 指名委員                                    | 片 田 哲  | 也                      | 平成15年 6月25日                                     | 就任                               |
|          |   |  | ·                      |   | scena i v <u>or</u><br>Scena i v |
|          | 指名委員                                    | 片 田 哲  | t                      | 平成16年:6月25日                                     | 重任                               |
|          | 100000                                  | And the party of the second of |                        | <br>  平成16年 7月 8日                               | -                                |
|          | 指文委員                                    | 片 田 哲  | <del>f</del> q.        | 平成17年 6月24日                                     | 重任                               |
| <b>;</b> | A ve could                              | Z ] (interest passes)  | No.                    | 平成17年 7月 7日                                     |                                  |
|          | tad as Es                               | 114 HT 311   | 551                    | 平成15年 6月25日                                     |                                  |
|          | 指名委員                                    | 藤原菊  | <u> </u>               | 3 550 7 5 11 1 1 2 2 2 2 2                      |                                  |
|          |   |  |                        | 平成16年 8月25日                                     | 1:8年                             |
|          |   |  |                        | we will take Wad take him this shop one does no |                                  |
|          |   | ************************************   |                        | 平成 16年 7月 8 E                                   | n SEEC                           |

整理番号 ウ065516 \* 下線のあるものは抹損事項であることを示す。

5/17

|                    | 指名委員        | 小板橋洗夫        | 平成15年 6月25日就任                            |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|--|
|                    | 指名委員        | 小板橋洗失        | 平成 1 6年 6 月 2 5 日重任<br>                  |
|                    | 指名委員        | 小板橋洸夫        | 平成 1 7年 6 月 2 4 日重任<br>平成 1 7年 7 月 7 日登記 |
|                    | 指名委員        | 東山善彦         | 平成15年 8月 5日就任                            |
|                    | 指名委員        | 東山善彦         | 平成 1 6年 6 月 2 5 日重任<br>平成 1 6年 7 月 8 日登記 |
| ·                  | 指名委員        | 東 山 善 彦      | 平成 17年 6月24日重任<br>平成 17年 7月 7日登記         |
|                    | 指名委員        | 中山生          | 平成 1 6年 6月12 5日就任<br>平成 1 6年 7月 8日養記     |
|                    | <b>指名委員</b> | 中 山 悠        | 平成17年 6月2.4 臼重任<br>平成17年 7月 7日登記         |
|                    | 監査委員        | 片 田 哲 也      | 平成15年 6月25日就任                            |
|                    | 監査委員        | 片田哲也         | 平成16年 6月25日薫任<br>平成16年 7月 8日登記           |
|                    | 監査委員        | 片田 哲 由       | 平成17年 6月24日重任<br>平成17年 7月 7日登記           |
|                    | 監查委員        | 廢 村 宏 幸      | 平成15年 6月25日就任                            |
|                    |             |              | 平成 1.6年 6月25日退任<br>平成 1.6年 7月 8日登記       |
| MARKET SOCIETY AND | 0.5.5.1.0   | 下類の外入すの計せ継載す | 17 * X = 1 * * * * * * * 6 / 1 7         |

| 400 /000 /000 /000 /000 |      | ************************************** |         |                                       | -               |
|-------------------------|------|--|---------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
|                         | 監查委員 | 藤原菊男                                   |         | 平成 15年                                | 6月25日就任         |
|                         | 監查委員 | 藤原菊男                                   |         | 平成16年                                 | 6月25日重任         |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成16年                                 | 7月 8日登記         |
| `                       | 監查委員 | 藤 原 菊 男                                |         | 平成17年                                 | 6月24日重任         |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成17年                                 | 7月 7日登記         |
|                         | 監查委員 | 小 板 橋 洸 夫                              |         | 平成15年                                 | 6月25日就任         |
|                         |      |  |         |                                       |                 |
|                         | 監査委員 | 小板橋洗夫                                  |         | 平成16年                                 | 6月25日重任         |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成16年                                 | 7.月,8日登記<br>2.月 |
|                         | 監查委員 | 小 板 橋 洸 夫                              | . u #å! |                                       | 6月24日重任         |
| . *                     |      |  |         | 平成1.7年                                | 78 7882         |
|                         | 監查委員 | 東山巻彦                                   | 2       | 平成15年                                 | 8月1.5日就任        |
|                         |      |  |         |                                       |                 |
| . www.                  | 監査委員 | 東山豊彦                                   |         | 平成16年                                 | 6月25日重任         |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成16年                                 | 7月 8日登記         |
|                         | 監査委員 | 東山善彦                                   |         | 平成17年                                 | 6月24日重任         |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成17年                                 | 7月 7日登記         |
|                         | 監查委員 | 中山悠                                    |         | 平成16年                                 | 6月25日就任         |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成16年                                 | 7月 8日登記         |
|                         | 監査委員 | 中 山 悠                                  |         | 平成17年                                 | 6月24日重任         |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成17年                                 | 7月 7日登記         |
|                         | 報酬委員 | 藤 村 宏 幸                                |         | 平成15年                                 | 6月25日就任         |
|                         |      |  |         | amends are an are a second decided to | 700             |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成16年                                 | 6月25日退任         |
|                         |      |  |         | 平成16年                                 | 7月 8日登記         |
| surrustati a o o        |      | 写短小生不出小门计样                             |         | - Acres                               | A               |

整理番号 ウ065516 \* 下線のあるものは抹

| 報酬委員 藤原菊男 平成15年 6<br>報酬委員 藤原菊男 平成16年 6 | 月25日就任 |
|--|--------|
| 松獭类岛 蔣 海 第 平成 1 8 年 6                  |        |
| 松陽系盘 藤 海 菊 頸 平成16年 6                   |        |
| 報酬委員 藤 源 菊 男 平成16年 6                   | 月25日重任 |
| 平成16年 7.                               | 月 8日登記 |
| 報酬委員 藤原菊男 平成17年6.                      | 月24日重任 |
| 平成17年 7.                               | 月 7日登記 |
| 報酬委員 井上礼之 平成15年6                       | 月25日就任 |
|  |        |
| 報酬委員 井上礼之 平成16年6                       | 月25日重任 |
| 平成16年 7                                | 月、路日登記 |
| 報酬委員 井上礼之 平成1.7年1.6                    | 月24日重任 |
| 平成17年117                               | 月 7日登記 |
| 報酬委員 小板橋洗夫 平成15年 6                     | 月25日就任 |
|  |        |
| <u>報酬委員</u>                            | 月25日重任 |
| 平成16年 7                                | 月 8日登記 |
| 報酬委員 小板橋洗夫 平成17年 6                     | 月24日重任 |
| 平成17年 7                                | 月 7日登記 |
| 報酬委員 東山善彦 平成15年 8                      | 月 5日就任 |
|  |        |
| 報酬委員 東山 善彦 平成16年 6                     | 月25日重任 |
| 平成16年 7                                | 月 8日登記 |
| 報酬委員 東山善彦 平成17年 6                      | 月24日重任 |
|  |        |

整理番号 ウ065516 \* 下線のあるものは抹精事項であることを示す。 8/17

|         | 報酬委員                                    | 中 山 悠                                   | 平成16年 6月25日就任                         |
|---------|---|---|---------------------------------------|
|         |   |   | 平成16年 7月 8日登記                         |
|         | 報酬委員                                    | 中 山 悠                                   | 平成17年 6月24日重任                         |
|         |   |   | 平成17年 7月 7日登記                         |
|         | 執行役                                     | 岩岩文雄                                    | 平成15年 6月25日就任                         |
| 7       |   |   | 7                                     |
|         | 執行役                                     | 岩居文雄                                    | 平成16年 6月25日重任                         |
|         | *************************************** |   | 平成16年。7月。8日登記                         |
|         | 執行役                                     | 岩 居 文 雄                                 | 平成17年 6月21日重任                         |
|         |   |   | 平成17年 7月 7日登記                         |
|         | 執行役                                     | 神 戸 勝                                   | 平成 15 年 6 月 2 5 日就任                   |
|         | 1731 112                                | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 |                                       |
|         |   |   | 平成 1 6 年 1 6 月 2 5 日退任                |
|         |   |   |                                       |
|         | 11. (7.6)                               | der an abb 11/7                         | 平成 1.6年 7月 8 日登記<br>平成 1.5年 6月 2.5日就任 |
| 10 m to | 執行役                                     | 新谷恭將                                    | 平成13年 079 430 日本7年                    |
|         |   |   |                                       |
|         |   |   | 平成16年 6月25日退任                         |
|         |   |   | 平成16年 7月 8日登記                         |
|         | 執行役                                     | 坂口洋文                                    | 平成15年 6月25日就任                         |
|         |   |   | :                                     |
|         |   |   | 平成16年 6月25日退任                         |
|         | į.                                      |   | 平成16年 7月 8日登記                         |

9/17

)

|  |     | ******** | S. Contraction of the contractio |
|--|-----|----------|--|
|  | 熱行役 | 岩 間 秀 彬  | 平成15年 6月25日就任  |
|  |     |          |  |
|  | 執行役 | 岩 間 秀 彬  | 平成16年 6月25日重任  |
|  |     |          | 平成16年 7月 8日登記  |
|  | •   |          | 平成17年 6月24日退任  |
| :<br>:                                   | A   |          | 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |
| di d | 執行役 | 河 褚 照 男  | 平成15年 6月25日就任  |
|  |     |          |  |
|  | 執行役 | 河油照男     | 平成16年 6月25日重任  |
|  |     |          | 平成16年 7月 8日登記  |
|  | 執行役 | 河浦照男     | 平成17年 6月24日重任  |
|  |     |          | 平成17年,7月17日登記  |
|  | 執行役 | 宣址剛      | 平成下5年(6月215日就任)  |
|  |     |          |  |
|  | 執行役 | 宮 地 剛    | 平成16年 6月25日重任  |
|  |     |          | 平成16年 7月 8日登記  |
|  | 執行役 | 宮 地 剛    | 平成17年 6月24日重任  |
| 2000 W                                   |     |          | 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |
|  | 執行役 | 染 谷 義 彦  | 平成15年 6月25日就任  |
|  |     |          |  |
|  | 執行役 | 染 谷 義 彦  | 平成16年 6月25日重任  |
|  |     |          | 平成16年 7月 8日登記  |
|  | 執行役 | 染 谷 義 彦  | 平成17年 6月24日重任  |
|  |     |          | 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |

\* 下線のあるものは抹消奪項であることを示す。 【0/17 整理番号 ウ065516

| Z Izrisals 4.9 kg 3 | _   | the second secon |  |
|---------------------|-----|--|--|
|                     | 執行役 | 齋 藤 知 久  | 平成15年 6月25日就任  |
|                     | 執行役 | 齋 藤 知 久  | 平成16年 6月25日重任  |
|                     | 執行役 | 齏 藤 知 久  | 平成 1 6年 7月 8日登記<br>平成 1 7年 6月 2 4日重任:<br>平成 1 7年 7月 7日登記 |
|                     | 執行役 | 佐田豪業   | 平成15年 6月25日就任  |
|                     |     |  | 平成 1 6年 6月 2 5 日退任<br>平成 1 6年 7月 8 日登記                   |
|                     | 執行役 | 小野寺薫   | 平成 5 年 6 月 2 5   |
|                     | 執行役 | · <u>小 野 萼 蔥</u>   | 平成 1.6年 66月 2 6 日重任<br>平成 1.6年 7月 7 8 日登記                |
|                     | 執行役 | 小野寺薫   | 平成 1 7年 6月 2 1 日重任<br>平成 1 7年 7月 7 日登記                   |
|                     | 執行役 | 堀 利 文  | 平成15年 6月25日就任  |
|                     | 執行役 | 堀 利 文  | 平成 1 6年 6月 2 5 日重任<br>                                   |
|                     | 執行役 | 堀 利 文  | 平成 1 7年 6月 2 4 日重任<br>平成 1 7年 7月 7日登記                    |
|                     |     |  | TX 114 1/1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1               |

11/17

| ******************************* |              | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |   |
|---------------------------------|--------------|---|---|
|                                 | 執行役          | 松 丸 隆                                   | 平成 1 5年 6月25日就任                         |
|                                 | 執行役          | 松 丸 隆                                   | 平成16年 6月25日重任                           |
|                                 |              |   | 平成16年 7月 8日登記                           |
| : .                             | 執行役          | 松 丸 隆                                   | 平成17年 6月24日重任                           |
| <b>.</b>                        |              |   | 平成17年 7月 7日登記                           |
| A Section 1                     | 執行役          | 太田義勝                                    | 平成15年 8月 5日就任                           |
|                                 |              |   |   |
|                                 | 執行役          | 太田義勝                                    | 平成16年 6月25日重任                           |
|                                 |              |   | 平成16年7月8日登記書                            |
|                                 | 執行役          | 太田、磯・勝                                  | 平成17年 6月27日重任<br>平成17年 7月 7日登記          |
|                                 |              |   | 191 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 |
|                                 | 執行役          | 田嶋紀雄                                    | 平成15年8月5日就任                             |
|                                 |              |   | 平成 1 6年 6 月 2 5 日退任                     |
|                                 |              |   |   |
|                                 |              | and the same will                       |   |
|                                 | 執行役          | 本 藤 正 則                                 | 平成15年 8月 5日就任                           |
|                                 | 41. 4 - 452. | in the Tr En                            | 平成16年 6月25日重任                           |
|                                 | 執行役          | 本                                       | 平成16年 7月 8日登記                           |
| :                               | ## 4=40      | 本藤正則                                    | 平成17年 6月24日重任                           |
|                                 | 執行役          | 平 脉 近 則                                 | 平成17年 7月 7日登記                           |
|                                 |              |   | I PALL                                  |

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 12/17 整理番号 ウ065516

|     | 執行役 | <u>石 河 宏</u> | 平成 1 5年 8 月 5 日就任 |
|-----|-----|--------------|-------------------|
|     | 執行役 | 石 河 宏        | 平成16年 6月25日薫任     |
|     |     |              | 平成16年 7月 8日登記     |
|     | 執行役 | 石 河 宏        | 平成17年 6月24日重任     |
|     |     |              | 平成17年 7月 7日登記     |
|     | 執行役 | 石 原 俊 昭      | 平成15年 8月 5日就任     |
|     |     |              |                   |
|     |     |              | 平成16年 6月25日退任     |
|     |     |              | 平成16年 7月 8日登記     |
| . • | 執行役 | 大浦三治         | 平成1.5年 8月 5日就任    |
|     |     |              |                   |
|     | 執行役 | 大浦三治         | 平成1.6年,6月215日重任   |
|     |     |              | 平成』6年,7月,8日登記     |
|     | 執行役 | 大 浦 三 治      | 平成17年 6月24日重任     |
|     |     |              | 平成17年 7月 7日登記     |
|     | 執行役 | 大場勝          | 平成 15年 8月 5日就任    |
|     |     |              |                   |
|     |     |              | 平成16年 6月25日退任     |
|     |     |              | 平成16年 7月 8日登記     |
|     | 執行役 | 河野層豆         | 平成15年 8月 5日就任     |
|     |     |              |                   |
|     | 執行役 | 河野盾臣         | 平成16年 6月25日重任     |
|     |     |              | 平成16年 7月 8日登記     |
|     | 執行役 | 河野盾臣         | 平成17年 6月24日重任     |
|     |     |              | 平成17年 7月 7日登記     |

整理番号 ウ065516 \* 下線のあるものは体消事項でナイントルニー 19/17

| ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##   |                         | 執行役                                     | 関 誠 之  | 平成15年 8月 5日就任  |
|--|-------------------------|---|--|--|
| ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##   |                         |   |  |  |
| 執行役  |                         |   |  | 平成16年 6月25日退任  |
| 平成16年 6月25日退任   平成16年 7月 8日登記   株行役   藤 井 博   平成15年 8月 5日飲任   東京 15年 6月25日重任   平成 15年 8月 5日飲任   平成 15年 6月25日重任   平成 15年 8月 5日就任   平成 15年 8月 5日就任   東京 16年 6月25日重任   平成 16年 7月 8日登記   東行役   古 川 博   平成 17年 6月24日重任   平成 17年 7月 7日登記   東行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成 15年 8月 6日就任   東京 17年 7月 7日登記   東京 17年 6月24日重任   東京 17年 7月 7日登記   東京 17年 7月 8日登記   東京 17年 7月 8日登記   東京 17年 6月24日電任   平成 17年 6月24日電子   平成 17年 6月24日   平成 17年 6月2 |                         |   |  | 平成16年 7月 8日登記  |
| 中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成15年 8月 5日献任   中成15年 8月 5日献任   中成15年 8月 5日献任   中成15年 8月 5日献任   中成15年 8月 6月25日重任   中成17年 7月 7日登記   中成17年 7月 7日登記   中成17年 8月 8日数記   中成15年 8月 8日就任   中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成17年 7月 7日登記   中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成17年 6月24日電任   |                         | 執行役                                     | 武 木 田 義 祐  | 平成15年 8月 5日就任  |
| 中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成15年 8月 5日献任   中成15年 8月 5日献任   中成15年 8月 5日献任   中成15年 8月 5日献任   中成15年 8月 6月25日重任   中成17年 7月 7日登記   中成17年 7月 7日登記   中成17年 8月 8日数記   中成15年 8月 8日就任   中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成17年 7月 7日登記   中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成16年 7月 8日登記   中成17年 6月24日電任   |                         |   |  |  |
| 執行役   藤 井   博  |                         | 4-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7 |  | 平成16年 6月25日退任  |
| 執行後   井   博  |                         |   |  | 平成16年7月8日登記  |
| 執行役   藤 井   博   平成   7月   8 日登記   平成   7年   7月   7 日登記   平成   7年   7月   7 日登記   平成   5 年   8 月   8 日配任   平成   5 年   8 月   8 日配任   平成   6 年   7月   8 日登記   平成   6 年   7月   8 日登記   平成   6 年   7月   8 日登記   平成   7 年   6月 2 4 日重任   平成   7 年   7月   7 日登記   平成   7 年   7月   7 日登記   4 行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成   5 年   8月   5 日就任   東元   6 年   7月   8 日登記   東元   7 年   6 月 2 4 日重任   東元   7 年   7 日 |                         | 執行役                                     | 藤 井 博  | 平成15年 8月 5日就任  |
| 執行役   藤 井   博   平成1 5年 8月 8日登記   平成1 5年 8月 8日配任   平成1 5年 8月 8日配任   平成1 6年 6月2 5日重任   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記   平成1 7年 6月2 4日重任   平成1 7年 7月 7日登記   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成1 5年 8月 6日就任   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成1 6年 6月2 5日重任   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成1 6年 6月2 5日重任   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成1 6年 6月2 5日重任   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記  |                         |   |  |  |
| 執行役   藤 井   博   平成1 5年 8月 8日登記   平成1 5年 8月 8日配任   平成1 5年 8月 8日配任   平成1 6年 6月2 5日重任   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記   平成1 7年 6月2 4日重任   平成1 7年 7月 7日登記   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成1 5年 8月 6日就任   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成1 6年 6月2 5日重任   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成1 6年 6月2 5日重任   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成1 6年 6月2 5日重任   平成1 6年 7月 8日登記  |                         | 執行役                                     | 藤 井 博  | 平成 6月25日重任   |
| 執行役       古川博       平成17年 7月 7日登記         執行役       古川博       平成16年 6月25日重任         平成16年 7月 8日登記       平成17年 6月24日重任         中成17年 7月 7日登記       中成17年 7月 7日登記         執行役       山名昌衛       平成15年 8月 5日就任         執行役       山名昌衛       平成16年 6月25日重任         中成16年 7月 8日登記       中成16年 6月25日重任         中成16年 6月25日重任       平成16年 6月25日重任         中成17年 6月24日重任       中成17年 6月24日重任  | . •                     |   |  | الأراب (مدر مدر نوبل القنار من عبد الفيل المن أنها المن عبد المناز المن المن المن المناز المن المن ا   |
| 執行役       古川博       平成17年 7月 7日登記         執行役       古川博       平成16年 6月25日重任         平成16年 7月 8日登記       平成17年 6月24日重任         中成17年 7月 7日登記       中成17年 7月 7日登記         執行役       山名昌衛       平成15年 8月 5日就任         執行役       山名昌衛       平成16年 6月25日重任         中成16年 7月 8日登記       中成16年 6月25日重任         中成16年 6月25日重任       平成16年 6月25日重任         中成17年 6月24日重任       中成17年 6月24日重任  |                         | 執行役                                     | 藤井博  | 平成业7年 6月24日重任  |
| 執行役   古 川 博   平成15年 8月 5日就任  <br>  執行役   古 川 博   平成16年 6月25日重任   平成16年 7月 8日登記  <br>  執行役   古 川 博   平成17年 6月24日重任   平成17年 7月 7日登記  <br>  執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成15年 8月 5日就任  <br>  執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成16年 6月25日重任   平成16年 7月 8日登記  <br>  執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成17年 6月24日重任   平成16年 7月 8日登記  <br>  執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成17年 6月24日重任   平成17年 6月24日重任  |                         |   |  |  |
| 執行役   古 川   博   平成16年 6月25日重任   平成16年 7月 8日登記   平成17年 6月24日重任   平成17年 7月 7日登記   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成15年 8月 5日就任   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成16年 6月25日重任   平成16年 7月 8日登記   執行役   山 名 昌 衛   平成17年 6月24日重任  |                         | 執行役                                     | 古川博  | 2 8 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  |
| <ul> <li>執行役 古 川 博 平成16年 7月 8日登記</li> <li>執行役 山 名 昌 衛 平成15年 8月 5日就任</li> <li>執行役 山 名 昌 衛 平成16年 6月25日重任</li> <li>執行役 山 名 昌 衛 平成16年 6月25日重任</li> <li>執行役 山 名 昌 衛 平成17年 6月24日重任</li> </ul>  |                         | ,                                       | Account and the country of the country and the country of the coun |  |
| <ul> <li>執行役 古 川 博 平成16年 7月 8日登記</li> <li>執行役 山 名 昌 衛 平成15年 8月 5日就任</li> <li>執行役 山 名 昌 衛 平成16年 6月25日重任</li> <li>執行役 山 名 昌 衛 平成16年 6月25日重任</li> <li>執行役 山 名 昌 衛 平成17年 6月24日重任</li> </ul>  |                         | 執行役                                     | 古 川 博  | 平成16年 6月25日重任  |
| 執行役     古     川     平成17年 6月24日重任       平成17年 7月 7日登記       執行役     山 名 昌 衛     平成15年 8月 6日就任       執行役     山 名 昌 衛     平成16年 6月25日重任       平成16年 7月 8日登記       執行役     山 名 昌 衛     平成17年 6月24日重任  | Andrew English A. C. A. | FFC 1 J. Late.                          |  | The state of the s |
| 執行役     山名昌衛     平成15年8月5日就任       執行役     山名昌衛     平成16年6月25日重任       平成16年7月8日登記       執行役     山名昌衛  |                         | 執行役                                     | 古 川 博  |  |
| 執行役     山名昌衛     平成15年8月5日就任       執行役     山名昌衛     平成16年6月25日重任       平成16年7月8日登記       執行役     山名昌衛  | -                       | 1/41 1 7.2                              | Ent 711 EST  |  |
| 執行役     山名昌衛     平成16年6月25日重任       平成16年7月8日登記       執行役     山名昌衛       平成17年6月24日重任  |                         | #h 4557b                                | (i) 夕  |  |
| 平成 1 6年 7月 8日登記<br>執行役 山名 昌 衛 平成 1 7年 6月24日重任  |                         | <u> </u>                                | 山石台州   | T/X 1 0 47 0 71 0 11 WOLL  |
| 平成 1 6年 7月 8日登記<br>執行役 山名 昌 衛 平成 1 7年 6月24日重任  |                         |   | h 55 /h²   | 双式1.6年 6月95日香蕉   |
| 執行役 山名昌衛 平成17年6月24日重任  |                         | <u>執行役</u>                              | 山 名 昌 衛  | and which with the proof of the |
| 1/ 1/ 4 Com  |                         |   |  |  |
| 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |                         | 執行役                                     | 山名昌衛   | and which could place space while could prove prove which which could be seen to   |
|  |                         |   |  | 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |

下線のあるものは抹消等項であることを示す。 14/17 整理番号 ウ065516 \*

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 6 番 1 号 コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 8 4 3 6 7

|     | 執行役 | 木 谷 彰 男 | 平成16年 6月25日就任  |
|-----|-----|---------|--|
|     |     |         | 平成16年 7月 8日登記  |
|     | 執行役 | 木 谷 彰 男 | 平成17年 6月24日重任  |
|     |     |         | 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |
|     | 執行役 | 中 村 正   | 平成16年 6月25日就任  |
|     |     |         | 平成16年 7月 8日登記  |
|     |     |         | 平成17年 6月24日退任  |
|     |     |         | 平成17年《7月《7日登記》   |
|     | 執行役 | 松本泰男    | 平成16年 6月25日就任  |
|     |     |         | 平成16年 7月 8日登記  |
|     | 執行役 | 松本泰男    | 平成节7年,6月24日重任  |
| . ' |     |         | 平成 1 7年 77月 7日登記   |
|     | 執行役 | 岡 村 秀 樹 | 平成177年(4月)1日就任   |
|     |     | ,       | 平成1.7年 4月1.2日登記  |
|     | 執行役 | 岡 村 秀 樹 | 平成17年 6月24日重任  |
|     |     |         | 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |
|     | 執行役 | 児 玉 篤   | 平成17年 4月 1日就任  |
|     |     |         | 平成17年 4月12日登記  |
| - 1 | 執行役 | 児 玉 篤   | 平成17年 6月24日重任  |
|     |     |         | 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |
|     | 執行役 | 杉山高司    | 平成17年 4月 1日就任  |
|     |     |         | 平成17年 4月12日登記  |
|     | 執行役 | 杉山高司    | 平成17年 6月24日重任  |
|     |     |         | 平成17年 7月 7日登記  |
|     | **  |         | NAME AND THE PROPERTY OF THE P |

15/17

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 6 番 1 号 コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 8 4 3 6 7

|                                 | 執行役                                  | 谷 田 渚  | 文  | 平成17年              | 4月 1日就任       |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------|---------------|
|                                 |                                      |  |  | 平成17年              | 4月12日登記       |
|                                 | 執行役                                  | 谷 田 清  | 文  | 平成17年              | 6月24日璽任       |
|                                 |                                      |  |  | 平成17年              | 7月 7日登記       |
|                                 | 執行役                                  | 松崎正  | 年  | 平成17年              | 4月 1日就任       |
|                                 |                                      |  |  | 平成17年              | 4月12日登記       |
| A                               | 執行役                                  | 松崎正  | 年  | 平成17年              | 6月24日重任       |
|                                 |                                      |  |  | 平成17年              | 7月 7日登記       |
|                                 | 東京都稲城市<br>代表執行役                      | 仮浜 5 3 9 番地<br>岩 居 文                         | b4+  | 平成15年              | 6月25日就任       |
|                                 | 1 (28 9/1) 112                       | <u> </u>                                     | est:   |                    |               |
|                                 | 東京都稲城市)<br>代表執行役                     | 坂浜 5 3 9 番地<br>岩 居 文                         | 雄  | 严威[16年]            | 6月25日重任       |
|                                 | 1 (32/1/1712)                        | <u> 4                                   </u> | <u>an</u>  | 评成16年              | 7月8日登记        |
|                                 | 東京都稲城市<br>代表執行役                      | 版浜 5 3 9 番地<br>岩 居 文                         | ## **  | 平成17年              |               |
|                                 | 1732441117                           |  | witz ', f.   | 平成1.7年             | 7月 7日登記       |
|                                 | 京都府京都市                               | 上京区衣棚通椹                                      | 木町上る門跡町2   | 平成15年              | 8月 5 日献任      |
|                                 | 代表執行役                                | 太田義  | 勝  |                    |               |
|                                 | 京都府京都市. 86番地                         | 上京区衣棚通椹                                      | 木町上る門跡町2   | 平成16年              | 6月25日重任       |
| 1.8                             | 代表執行役                                | 太 田 義  | 勝  | 平成16年              | 7月 8日登記       |
|                                 | 京都府京都市86番地                           | 上京区衣棚通椹                                      | 木町上る門跡町2   | 平成17年              | 6月24日重任       |
|                                 | 代表執行役                                | 太田義  | 勝  | 平成17年              | 7月 7日登記       |
| 取締役等の会社に<br>対する責任の免除<br>に関する規定  | もって、同条<br>任を法令の限<br>当会社は、商<br>もって、同条 | 第1項の行為に<br>度において免除<br>法特例法第21<br>第1項の行為に     | 条の17第4項の規<br>関する取締役(取締<br>することができる。<br>条の17第6項の規<br>関する執行役(執行<br>することができる。 | 役であった者で<br>定により、取組 | を含む。)の實際なの決議を |
| 社外取締役の会社<br>に対する責任の制<br>限に関する規定 | 役をいう。以<br>より、その取                     | 下同じ。) との                                     | 第188条第2項第<br>間で、商法特例法第<br>頃の行為に関する損<br>ことができる。                             | 21条の17第            | 第5項の規定に       |

整理番号 ウ065516

下線のあるものは採消事項であることを示す。

16/17

| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |   |
|--|---|
| 新株予約権                                  | 第:回平成17年(2005年)度分株式報酬型ストックオブションとしての新株予約権 新株予約権の数 389個(新株予約権1個あたりの目的となる株式数は500株) 新株予約権の目的たる株式の種類及び数 普通株式194500株 各新株予約権の行使に際して払込みをすべき金額 1株あたり1円 新株予約権を行使することができる期間 平成17年8月23日から平成37年6月30日 新株予約権を行使することができる期間 平成17年8月23日から平成37年6月30日 新株予約権を行使することができる場合には執行役のうちそのいずれの地位も有さなくなった日の翌日から1年経過した日(以下、「権利行使開始日」という。)から5年を経過する日までの間に限り新株予約権を行使することができる。 ②前記①にかかわらず、平成36年6月30日に至るまで新株予約権者が権利行使開始日を迎えなかった場合には、平成36年7月1日より新株予約権を行便できるものとする。 ③新株予約権の全個数または一部個数を行使することができる。 ③新株予約権を過去となる合併契約書承認の識変な当時を表する。 「当社が的無をととなる合併契約書承認の識変な当りは当ままままままままままままままままままままままままままままままままままま |
| 吸収合併                                   | 大阪市中央区安土町二丁目3番13号大阪国際ビルミノルタ株式会社を台併<br>平成15年10月 1日登記   |
| 委員会等設置会社<br>に関する事項                     | 委員会等設置会社  |
| 登記記録に関する<br><b>挙</b> 項                 | 平成 1 5 年 8 月 2 5 日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目 2 6 番 2 号から本店移転<br>平成 1 5 年 8 月 2 9 日登記  |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した魯面である。

平成17年11月16日

東京法務周 登記官

庭 大 元



整理番号 ウ065516 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

17/17

# Certification of the Entirety of Company History Items

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. 1-6-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number: 0199-01-084367

| Trade Name  | Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.   |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| Head Office   | 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo   |  |  |
| Method of Public Announcement                                   | Publication in The Nihon Keizai Shimbun issued in Tokyo   |  |  |
| Year, Month and Date of Establishment of the Company Objectives | December 22, 1936      Management and control of enterprise activities of the company      And the foreign company  |  |  |
|   | which operates the following business and the foreign company which operates the business equivalent to the aforesaid business, by holding the shares or shares of investment of the company  a. Manufacture and sales of office equipment and office materials  b. Manufacture and sales of photographic equipment, associated accessories, other optical equipment, lenses and physical and chemical appliances  c. Manufacture and sales of photosensitive materials for photography  d. Manufacture and sales of equipment, machines and materials for graphic arts  e. Manufacture and sales of pharmaceuticals, quasi-drugs, medical appliances and instruments, and associated materials  f. Manufacture and sales of measuring instruments, equipment for weighs and measures and weighing machines  g. Manufacture and sales of electric, electronic and magnetic equipment and instruments, communication equipment and associated materials  h. Manufacture and sales of precision machines and tools  i. Manufacture and sales of devices and parts relating to the above I items "a", "b" and "d-h"  j. Development, sales and service business of information processing and provision for software relating to the above items "a - i"  k. Manufacture and sales of industrial chemicals |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |

|   | <ol> <li>Manufacture and sales of synthetic chemical products</li> <li>m. Development business of technologies relating to image input and output techniques and information processing techniques</li> <li>n. Printing business and plate making business</li> <li>o. Contracting for construction work relating to the above item "b"</li> <li>p. Export and import of products described in the above items "A – I", "k" and "l"</li> <li>q. All activities accompanying or related to the above items "a – p"</li> <li>2. Leasing of real estate</li> <li>3. All operations accompanying to or related to the above items</li> </ol> |   |  |
|---|--|---|--|
| The Number of<br>Shares per Unit  | 500 shares   |   |  |
| Total Number of<br>Shares to be Issued  | 1,200,000,000 shares   |   |  |
| Total Number of SharesOutstanding, the Types of Shares and the Number of each Type of Share Outstanding | Total Number of Shares Outstanding 531,664,337 shares  |   |  |
| Sum of a Capital  | 37,519,343,528 yen   |   |  |
| Name, Address and<br>Business Office of the   | U.P.J. Trust & Banking Co., Ltd.   |   |  |
| Transfer Agent  | 4-3 Marunouchi I-chome, Chiyoda  | -ku, Tokyo  |  |
|   | Securities Agency Division in U.F.J  |   |  |
|   | 4-3 Marunouchi I-chome, Chiyoda  | -ku, Tokyo  |  |
|   | Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation 4-5, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, Corporate Agency Department 4-5, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo   |   |  |
|   |  | Changed on October 1, 2005<br>Registered on October 3, 2005 |  |
| Items related to  | Director Tomiji Uematsu  | Re-appointed on June 25, 2003                               |  |
| Directors   |  |   |  |
|   | Director Tomiji Uematsu  | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004                               |  |
|   |  | Registered on July 8, 2004                                  |  |

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. 1-6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number: 0199-01-084367

| Director Tomiji Uematsu               | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|---------------------------------------|---|
|                                       | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Director Fumio Iwai                   | Re-appointed on June 25, 2003           |
| Director Fumio Iwai                   | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
| SCARREN CINAMA CILITA                 | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Director Fumio Iwai                   | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|                                       | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Director Takeo Koitabashi             | Re-appointed on June 25, 2003           |
| Director Takeo Koitabashi             | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|                                       | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Director Takeo Koitabashi             | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|                                       | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| <br>Director Masaru Kanbe             | Re-appointed on June 25, 2003           |
|                                       | Resigned on June 25, 2004               |
|                                       | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Director Tetsuya Katada               | Re-appointed on June 25, 2003           |
| (Outside Director)                    |   |
| <u>Director</u> <u>Tetsuya Katada</u> | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
| (Outside Director)                    | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Director Tetsuya Katada               | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
| (Outside Director)                    | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Director Hiroyuki Fujimura            | Re-appointed on June 25, 2003           |
| (Outside Director)                    | Darland or Your 06 2004                 |
|                                       | Resigned on June 25, 2004               |
|                                       | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Director Kikuo Fujiwara               | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| (Outside Director)                    | *************************************** |
| <u>Director</u> <u>Kikuo Fujiwara</u> | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
| (Outside Director)                    | Registered on July 8, 2004              |

3

※ Those items underlined are items that have been deleted Serial Number SA-754632

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. 1-6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number: 0199-01-084367

| <br>Director | Kikuo Fujiwara        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005     |
|--------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| (Outside I   | Director)             | Registered on July 7, 2005        |
| Director     | Noriyuki Inoue        | Assumed office on June 25, 2003   |
| (Outside I   | Director)             |                                   |
| Director     | Noriyuki Inoue        | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004     |
| (Outside I   | Director)             | Registered on July 8, 2004        |
| Director     | Noriyuki Inoue        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005     |
| (Outside I   | Director)             | Registered on July 7, 2005        |
| Director     | Yoshikatsu Ota        | Assumed office on June 25, 2003   |
| Director     | Yoshikatsu Ota        | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004     |
|              |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004        |
| Director     | Yoshikatsu Ota        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005     |
|              |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005        |
| Director     | Yoshihiko Higashiyama | Assumed office on August 25, 2003 |
| Director     | Yoshihiko Higashiyama | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004     |
|              |                       | Registered on July 8, 200         |
| Director     | Yoshihiko Higashiyama | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005     |
|              |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005        |
| Director     | Norio Tashima         | Assumed office on June 25, 2003   |
|              |                       | Resigned on June 25, 2004         |
|              |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004        |
| Director     | Masanori Hondo        | Assumed office on June 25, 2003   |
| Director     | Masanori Hondo        | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004     |
|              |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004        |
| Director     | Masanori Hondo        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005     |

4

Serial Number SA-754632

 $\frak{\%}$  Those items underlined are items that have been deleted

|     |                            | Registered on July 7, 2005      |  |  |
|-----|----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
|     |                            |                                 |  |  |
| *   |                            |                                 |  |  |
|     |                            | V 05 0004                       |  |  |
|     | Director Hisashi Nakayama  | Assumed office on June 25, 2004 |  |  |
|     | (Outside Director)         | Registered on July 8, 2004      |  |  |
|     | Director Hisashi Nakayama  | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |  |  |
|     | (Outside Director)         | Registered on July 7, 2005      |  |  |
|     | Director Teruo Kawauta     | Assumed office on June 25, 2004 |  |  |
|     |                            | Registered on July 8, 2004      |  |  |
|     | Director Teruo Kawaura     | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |  |  |
|     |                            | Registered on July 7, 2005      |  |  |
|     | Director Hiroshi Ishiko    | Assumed office on June 25, 2004 |  |  |
| . • |                            | Registered on July 8, 2004      |  |  |
|     | Director Hiroshi Ishiko    | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |  |  |
|     |                            | Registered on July 7, 2005      |  |  |
|     | Nominated committee member | Assumed office on June 25, 2003 |  |  |
|     | Noriyuki Inoue             |                                 |  |  |
|     | Nominated committee member | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004   |  |  |
|     | Noriyuki Inque             | Registered on July 8, 2004      |  |  |
|     | Nominated committee member | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |  |  |
|     | Noriyuki Inoue             | Registered on July 7, 2005      |  |  |
|     | Nominated committee member | Assumed office on June 25, 2003 |  |  |
|     | <u>Tetsuya Katada</u>      |                                 |  |  |
|     | Nominated committee member | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004   |  |  |
|     | <u>Tetsuya Katada</u>      | Registered on July 8, 2004      |  |  |
|     | Nominated committee member | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |  |  |
|     | Tetsuya Katada             | Registered on July 7, 2005      |  |  |
|     | Nominated committee member | Assumed office on June 25, 200  |  |  |
|     | Kikuo Fujiwara             |                                 |  |  |
|     |                            | Resigned on June 25, 2004       |  |  |

Those items underlined are items that have been deleted

5

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. 1-6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number: 0199-01-084367

| *************************************** |                            | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|---|----------------------------|---|
|   | Nominated committee member | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
|   | <u>Takeo Koitabashi</u>    |   |
|   | Nominated committee member | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|   | Takeo Koitabashi           | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|   | Nominated committee member | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|   | Takeo Koitabashi           | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
|   | Nominated committee member | Assumed office on August 5, 2003        |
|   | Yoshihiko Higashiyama      | *************************************** |
|   | Nominated committee member | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|   | Yoshihiko Higashiyama      | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|   | Nominated committee member | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|   | Yoshihiko Higashiyama      | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
|   | Nominatedcommittee member  | Assumed office on June 25, 2004         |
|   | Hisashi Nakayama           | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|   | Nominatedcommittee member  | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|   | Hisashi Nakayama           | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
|   | Auditing committee member  | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
|   | <u>Tetsuya Katada</u>      |   |
|   | Auditing committee member  | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|   | Tetsuya Katada             | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|   | Auditing committee member  | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|   | Tetsuya Katada             | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
|   | Auditing committee member  | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
|   | Hirovuki Fujimura          | ************                            |
|   |                            | Resigned on June 25, 2004               |
|   |                            | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|   | Auditing committee member  | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
|   | Kikuo Fujiwara             |   |
|   | Auditing committee member  | D                                       |
|   | Kikuo Fujiwara             | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|   | Auditing committee member  | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|   | Kikuo Fujiwara             | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|   |                            | Registered on July 7, 2005              |

6

| <br>Auditing committee member | Assumed office on August 5, 2003        |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Takeo Koitabashi              |   |
| Auditing committee member     |   |
| Takeo Koitabashi              | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
| Auditing committee member     | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Takeo Koitabashi              | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|                               | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Auditing committee member     | Assumed office on August 5, 2003        |
| <u>Yoshihiko Higshiyama</u>   |   |
| Auditing committee member     | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
| Yoshihiko Higshiyama          | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Auditing committee member     | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
| Yoshihiko Higshiyama          | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Auditing committee member     | Assumed office on June 25, 2004         |
| Hisashi Nakayama              | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Auditing committee member     | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
| Hisashi Nakayama              | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Remunerated committee member  | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| Hiroyuki Fujimura             |   |
|                               | Resigned on June 25, 2004               |
|                               | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|                               |   |
| Remunerated committee member  | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| Kikuo Fujiwara                |   |
| Remunerated committee member  | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
| <u>Kikuo Fujiwara</u>         | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Remunerated committee member  | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
| Kikuo Fujiwara                | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Remunerated committee member  | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| Noriyuki Inoue                | *************************************** |
| Remunerated committee member  | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
| Noriyuki Inoue                | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Remunerated committee member  |   |
| Noriyuki Inoue                | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|                               | Registered on July 7, 2005              |

| Remunerated co                          | mmittee member         | Assumed office on June 25, 2003  |
|---|------------------------|----------------------------------|
| <u>Tak</u>                              | eo Koitabashi          |                                  |
| Remunerated co                          | mmittee member         | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
| Tak                                     | ceo Koitabashi         | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Remunerated co                          | ommittee member        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
| Tat                                     | ceo Koitabashi         | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Paramarated a                           | ommittee member        | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
|   | shihiko Higashiyama    |                                  |
|   | ommittee member        | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|   | shihiko Higashiyama    |                                  |
| 1                                       | ommittee member        | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| 1                                       | shihiko Higashiyama    | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
| 1                                       | Stitling Highling with | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Remunerated (                           | ommittee member        | Assumed office on June 25, 2004  |
|   | isashi Nakayama        | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| 1                                       | committee member       | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
| 1                                       | isashi Nakayama        |                                  |
|   | •                      | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor F                              | umio Iwai              | Assumed office on June 25, 2003  |
| Executor F                              | umio Iwai              | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
| A22844444                               |                        | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor F                              | umio Iwai              | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|   |                        | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
|   |                        |                                  |
| Executor 1                              | <u> Masaru Kanbe</u>   | Assumed office on June 25, 2003  |
| Executor 1                              | Masaru Kanbe           | Resigned on June 25, 2004        |
|   |                        | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor                                | Takamasa Shintani      | Assumed office on June 25, 2003  |
|   |                        |                                  |
|   |                        | Resigned on June 25, 2004        |
|   |                        | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor                                | Hirofumi Sakaguchi     | Assumed office on June 25, 2003  |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |                        |                                  |

|               | *************************************** | Resigned on June 25, 2004               |
|---------------|---|---|
|               |   | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Executor      | Hideaki Iwama                           | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| Executor      | Hideaki Iwama                           | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|               |   | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
|               |   | Resigned on June 24, 2005               |
|               |   | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Executor      | Teruo Kawaura                           | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| Executor      | Teruo Kawaura                           | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
| :             |   | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Executor      | Teruo Kawaura                           | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|               |   | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Executor      | Tsuyoshi Miyachi                        | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| Executor      | Tsuyoshi Miyachi                        | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|               |   | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Executor      | Tsuyoshi Miyachi                        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|               |   | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Executor      | Yoshihiko Someya                        | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| Executor      | Yoshihiko Someya                        | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|               |   | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Executor      | Yoshihiko Someya                        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
|               |   | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| Executor      | Tomohisa Saito                          | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |
| Executor      | Tomohisa Saito                          | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004           |
|               |   | Registered on July 8, 2004              |
| Executor      | Tomohisa Saito                          | *************************************** |
|               |   | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005           |
| F7 .          | X/                                      | Registered on July 7, 2005              |
| <br>Executor- | Yasunari Sata                           | Assumed office on June 25, 2003         |

|          |                       | Resigned on June 25, 2004        |
|----------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Kaoru Onodera         | Assumed office on June 25, 2003  |
| Executor | Kaoru Onedera         | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Kaoru Onodera         | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor | Toshifumi Hori        | Assumed office on June 25, 2003  |
| Executor | <u>Toshifumi Hori</u> | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Toshifumi Hori        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor | Takashi Matsumaru     | Assumed office on June 25, 2003  |
| Executor | Takashi Matsumaru     | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Takashi Matsumaru     | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor | Yoshikatsu Ota        | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
| Executor | Yoshikatsu Ota        | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Yoshikatsu Ota        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor | Norio Tashima         | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
|          |                       | Resigned on June 25, 2004        |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Masanori Hondo        | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |

| 1-0-1 | wait    | mouch | 11 1-011 | $m_{\nabla_{i}}$ | Citty | ua-nu, | LONA   | ,   |
|-------|---------|-------|----------|------------------|-------|--------|--------|-----|
| Corpo | orate i | Legal | Person   | Num              | ber:  | 0199-  | -01-08 | 436 |

| Executor | Masanori Hondo        | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|----------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Masanori Hondo        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor | Hiroshi Ishiko        | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
| Executor | <u>Hiroshi Ishiko</u> | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Hiroshi Ishiko        | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor | Tolshiaki Ishihara    | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
| Executor | Tolshiaki Ishihara    | Resigned on June 25, 2004        |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Mitsuharu Ohura       | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
| Executor | Mitsuharu Ohura       | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Mitsuharu Ohura       | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor | Masaru Oba            | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
|          |                       | Resigned on June 25, 2004        |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Tateomi Kohno         | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
| Executor | Tateomi Kohno         | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 8, 2004       |
| Executor | Tateomi Kohno         | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005    |
|          |                       | Registered on July 7, 2005       |
| Executor | Shigeyuki Seki        | Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |

 Those items underlined are items that have been deleted Serial Number SA-754632

|                    | Resigned on June 25, 2004                 |
|--------------------|---|
|                    | Registered on July 8, 2004                |
| Executor Yoshisuke | Takekida Assumed office on August 5, 2003 |
|                    | Resigned on June 25, 2004                 |
|                    | Registered on July 8, 2004                |
| Executor Hiroshi F | ajii Assumed office on August 5, 2003     |
| Executor Hiroshi F | uiii Re-appointed on June 25, 2004        |
|                    | Registered on July 8, 2004                |
| Executor Hiroshi F | ***************************************   |
|                    | Registered on July 7, 2005                |
| Executor Hiroshi F | urukawa Assumed office on August 5, 2003  |
| Executor Hiroshi F | urukawa Re-appointed on June 25, 2004     |
|                    | Registered on July 8, 2004                |
| Executor Hiroshi F | urukawa Re-appointed on June 24, 2005     |
|                    | Registered on July 7, 2005                |
| Executor Shouel Y  | 0.00                                      |
| Executor Shouei Y  | aruana Re-appointed on June 25, 2004      |
| 3                  | Registered on July 8, 2004                |
| Executor Shouel Y  | amana Re-appointed on June 24, 2005       |
|                    | Registered on July 7, 2005                |
| Executor Akio Kit  |   |
| LIKE STEEL         | Registered on July 8, 2004                |
| Executor Akio Kit  |   |
|                    | Registered on July 7, 2005                |
| Executor Tadashi   | Nakamura Assumed office on June 25, 2004  |
| MANAGE SAMPLES     | Registered on July 8, 2004                |
|                    | Resigned on June 24, 2005                 |
|                    | Registered on July 7, 2005                |

| ************************************** | Executor         | Yasuo Matsumoto  | Assumed office on June 25, 2004 |
|--|------------------|--|---------------------------------|
|  |                  |  | Registered on July 8, 2004      |
|  |                  |  |                                 |
|  | Executor         | Yasuo Matsumoto  | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |
|  |                  |  | Registered on July 7, 2005      |
|  | Executor         | Hideki Okamura   | Assumed office on April 1, 2005 |
|  |                  |  | Registered on April 12, 2005    |
|  | Executor         | Hideki Okamura   | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |
|  |                  |  | Registered on July 7, 2005      |
|  | Executor         | Atsushi Kodama   | Assumed office on April 1, 2005 |
|  |                  |  | Registered on April 12, 2005    |
|  | Executor         | Atsushi Kodama   | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |
|  |                  |  | Registered on July 7, 2005      |
|  | Executor         | Takashi Sugiyama   | Assumed office on April 1, 2005 |
|  |                  | m) 110 1   | Registered on April 12, 2005    |
|  | Executor         | Takashi Sugiyama   | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |
|  |                  |  | Registered on July 7, 2005      |
|  | Executor         | Kiyofumi Tanida  | Assumed office on April 1, 2005 |
|  |                  |  | Registered on April 12, 2005    |
|  | Executor         | Kiyofumi Tanida  | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |
|  |                  |  | Registered on July 7, 2005      |
|  | Executor         | Masatoshi Matsuzaki  | Assumed office on April 1, 2005 |
|  | 1<br>1<br>1<br>1 |  | Registered on April 12, 2005    |
|  | Executor         | Masatoshi Matsuzaki  | Re-appointed on June 24, 2005   |
|  |                  |  | Registered on July 7, 2005      |
|  | 539 Sakah        | ama, Inagi City, Tokyo   | Assumed office on June 25, 2003 |
|  |                  | ative Executor   |                                 |
|  | -                | Iwai Fumio   |                                 |
|  | 539 Sakah        | ama, Inagi City, Tokyo   | Re-appointed on June 25, 2004   |
|  |                  | GLOCATION TO THE TAXABLE TO THE TAXA |                                 |

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. 1-6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number: 0199-01-084367

|   | Representative Executor  Iwai Fumio  539 Sakahama, Inagi City, Tokyo  Representative Executor  Iwai Fumio   | Registered on July 8, 2004  Re-appointed on June 24, 2005  Registered on July 7, 2005  |
|---|---|--|
|   | 286 Monzeki-cho, Sawaragi-cho-agaru, Koromonotana-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto Representative Executor Yoshikatsu Ota 286 Monzeki-cho, Sawaragi-cho-agaru, Koromonotana-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto Representative Executor Yoshikatsu Ota 286 Monzeki-cho, Sawaragi-cho-agaru, Koromonotana-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto Representative Executor Yoshikatsu Ota   | Assumed office on August 5, 2003  Re-appointed on June 25, 2004  Registered on July 8, 2004  Re-appointed on June 24, 2005  Registered on July 7, 2005 |
| Provisions concerning Exemptions of Responsibility of Directors for the Company | Under the provisions of Item 17-4 of Article 21 in the exceptional-case law of commercial law, the company may exemplify the responsibility of a director (including an ex-director) concerning actions of Item 1 in Article 21 based on a resolution of a meeting of the board of directors, within limits of the law. Under the provisions of Item 17-6 of Article 21 in an exceptional-case law of commercial law, the company may exemplify the responsibility of an executor (including an ex-executor) concerning actions of Item 1 in Article 21 based on a resolution of a meeting of the board of directors, within limits of the law. |  |

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. 1-6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number: 0199-01-084367

| Under the provisions of Item 17-5 of Article 21 in an exceptional-case    |  |
|---|--|
| law of a commercial law, the company may conclude with an outside         |  |
| director (meaning an outside director stipulated in Item 2-7-2 of Article |  |
| 188 of the commercial law, and so forth) about a contract that restricts  |  |
| responsibility of compensation for damages of the director concerning     |  |
| actions of Item 1 in Article 21, within limis of the law.                 |  |
| Minolta Co., Ltd. in Osaka International Building at 3-13 Azuchi-machi    |  |
| 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi was merged.                                   |  |
| Registered on October 1, 2003   |  |
| Committee establishing company  |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Head Office moved from 26-2 Nishi Shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku           |  |
| Tokyo on August 25, 2003. Registered on August 29, 2003                   |  |
|   |  |

The under signed certifies that this is the entire content of items which are not closed and are recorded in the registry book.

(Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Jurisdiction)

February 10, 2006

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Masuo Kitagawa

Stamp

15

Serial Number SA-754632

X Those items underlined are items that have been deleted

PATENT REEL: 036504 FRAME: 0282

**RECORDED: 08/28/2015**